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2023 Australian Grand Prix (Albert Park) 
Road Closure Schedule 

Dates Access Restrictions: Albert Park Reserve Roads 
Monday 27 February 2023 
to Thursday 23 March 2023 
 
Friday 3 March 2023 to  
Monday 20 March 2023 

Lakeside Drive closed weekdays between 9:30am and 3:30pm. 
 
 
Lakeside Drive closed weekends between 7:00pm Friday to 7:00am 
Monday. 
All other roads will remain open, except for short term temporary 
closures due to construction work.  Minor delays expected. 

Friday 24 March 2023 
(9:30am) to Monday 27 
March 2023 (7:00am) 
 

Lakeside Drive will be closed to all general public traffic. 
 
All other roads will remain open, except for short term temporary 
closures due to construction work and the Grand Prix Race Period.  
Minor delays expected. 

Saturday 25 March 2023  
(12:01pm) to Monday 27 
March 2023 (7:00am) 

Aughtie Drive between Ross Gregory Drive and the road linking to 
Carousel. 

Monday 27 March 2023 to 
Tuesday 28 March 2023 

All roads closed from 7.00am Monday to 12.01am Tuesday 
 

Tuesday 28 March 2023 
12:01am to Monday 3 April 
2023 11:59pm 

Grand Prix Race Period. 
Albert Park and all roads within Albert Park closed to the public. 

Monday 3 April 2023 to 
Thursday 6 April 2023  

All Roads Closed 11:59pm Monday to 3.30pm Thursday 
 

Friday 7 April 2023 to  
Friday 21 April 2023  
 
Friday 14 April 2023 to 
Monday 17 April 2023  

Lakeside Drive closed weekdays between 9:30am and 3:30pm. 
 
 
Lakeside Drive closed weekends between 7:00pm Friday to 7:00am 
Monday. 
All other roads will remain open, except for short term temporary 
closures due to construction work.  Minor delays expected. 

 

 


